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Handleiding

LET OP: let bij het installeren van dit product 
op voor het oppervlak van de onderdelen.
De afwerking is krasgevoelig. 

Als er gereedschap moet worden gebruikt bij de 
installatie, zorg dan voor enige bescherming op deze 
onderdelen voor het behoud van de afwerking.
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Adjustable Wrench
活动扳手

Impact Drill
钻孔机

Marking Gauge and Pencil
铅笔

Tape Measure
卷尺

ATTENTION（安装注意事项）C

INSTALLATION STEPS（安装步骤）D

1

2

膨胀钉孔距定位 :
如左图所示（或用卷尺定位），根据产品固定
座的孔位，确认膨胀钉孔。

（1）用冲击钻在墙内钻四个孔。
（2）钉入膨胀螺钉。

Screwdriver
十字螺丝刀

TOOLS REQUIRED（备用工具）

1. Please read these instructions carefully before starting the proper installation.
2. To avoid damage , please install the product by following steps.
INNOCI would not be responsible for any loss or damage caused by inappropriate installation
3. Please leave these instructions for the consumer.They contain important information.
4. These products should be located and mounted to a wall stud.While it is possible to mount them to any surface. 
a stud mounted product will yield the best results.

DANGER：(Risk of personal injury)
These product are not designed or intended for use as a grab bar or support bar.Do not install any of these product
in any area where they are likely to be used inadvertently as a grab bar or support bar.

1.安装前，请仔细阅读本手册，并正确施工。
2.请按本说明书内记载的方法施工，擅自变更施工方法所引起的不良后果，本公司将不负责所引起之损失。
3.说明书包括重要的安装、保养及清洁方面的内容，请把这些资料交给用户阅读。
4.本产品为水泥墙面安装，若安装在其它表面可能影响产品性能。

危险警告：（人身伤害）
本产品不能作为扶手等支撑物使用，请勿将产品安装在可能被误认为扶手等支撑物的位置。

Mark installation position：
Measure and mark the desired position of drill holes on the wall.

(1) Drill holes.
(2) Insert anchors.
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如图示，自攻螺钉穿过产品固

定座的孔，锁入膨胀螺钉，将

固定座固定在墙上。

将本体组插入固定座，用六角

扳手将内六角螺钉锁入固定座

固定。

Secure the wall plate.

Slide the accessory onto the wall plates,

Tighten the set screws.

3

为保持表面光洁明亮,请经常或定期清洁,请遵照

下列程序进行清洁：

1、 使用清水及软布，尽量清除表面污垢及垢膜。

2、 使用下列任何一种清洁剂去除表面污垢及垢膜。

    温
和的液体清洁剂。

    无
色的玻璃清洗剂，不具研磨作用并能完全溶解的

    粉
状清洁剂。（并按制造指示混合）。

    不
含磨损作用的擦亮液。

    切
勿使用具有研磨作用的清洁剂，砂布或纸巾。

    切
勿使用任何具有酸性作用的清洁济、擦亮磨料、

    或
粗糙的清洁剂或肥皂。

3、 清洁完成后，请立即用清水清除全部清洗剂，并用软

    棉
布抹干。

此安装说明书中的图片或文字描述，若与实物不符，请以实

物为准！

E CARE  AND MAINTENANCE（维修
保养注

意事项
）

To keep the surface clean and bright, please clean 

regularly by these following procedures:

1. Clean the surface free of oil,grease or debris.

2. Cleanser guide.

Mild cleanser.

Colorless glass cleanser, totally soluble powder cleanser

without abrasive capability.(Mixed by instructions.)

No abrasive cleansers waxes

Never use cleanser, emery cloth or handkerchief which can

rub.
Never use cleaners containing abrasive cleansers,

ammonia,bleach, acids, waxes, alcohol, solvents or other

products not recommended for chrome.

3. After cleaning, rinse the surface free of cleanser,and dry

with soft cloth.

If any of the pictures or statements in the ‘Installation Instructions’  are 

inconsistent with practicality,please take practicality as standard.
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